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Timekeeper Clerk of Course
16:31

Posting Time : 

Leaders : No.74 Jamie O'Brien (1-3)  /  No.137 Daniel Jackson (4-5)

Start Time : 06/04 - 16:23:38 / Flag Time : 16:29:27 / End Time : 16:30:32 77.04 mph1:08.035No.34 Mike SmithBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 14°C        Track : Dry 73.92 mph1:10.907No.137 Daniel JacksonPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Class Rnk Rider Entry Laps Time mph Gap Interv. Best lap mph In Lap 2nd Best Spd

1 137 11a 1 Daniel Jackson Matchless / G50 / (500) 5 5:48.820 75.13 1:08.235 76.82 3 1:08.247 100.0

2 26 34 11a 2 Mike Smith Norton / Manx / (499) 5 5:50.161 74.85 1.341 1.341 1:08.035 77.04 3 1:08.076 103.6

3 1 74 11b 1 Jamie O'Brien Oakdene / Manx / (500) 5 5:53.120 74.22 4.300 2.959 1:09.148 75.80 2 1:09.359 100.9

4 2 56 11a 3 Matthew Hebb Norton / Manx / (499) 5 5:53.357 74.17 4.537 0.237 1:09.092 75.86 3 1:09.198 101.8

5 2 501 11a 4 Graham Higlett Matchless / G50 / (500) 5 5:53.888 74.06 5.068 0.531 1:08.733 76.26 4 1:09.085 101.4

6 1 68 11a 5 Michael Russell Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:00.769 72.64 11.949 6.881 1:09.776 75.12 5 1:09.846 102.1

7 5 82 11a 6 Mark Taylor Oakdene / Norton / (500) 5 6:01.302 72.54 12.482 0.533 1:08.696 76.30 3 1:09.649 100.8

8 1 22 11a 7 Tony Perkin Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:06.615 71.49 17.795 5.313 1:12.138 72.66 4 1:12.264 97.5

9 7 61 11b 2 Steve Parrott Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:12.959 70.27 24.139 6.344 1:12.626 72.17 3 1:13.594 100.6

10 5 78 11a 8 Justin Keen Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:13.697 70.13 24.877 0.738 1:12.872 71.93 3 1:13.517 97.1

11 3 25 11b 3 Mike Farrall Matchless / G50 / (500) 5 6:13.917 70.09 25.097 0.220 1:12.819 71.98 4 1:12.868 99.0

12 3 77 11b 4 Andrew Glasgow Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:14.124 70.05 25.304 0.207 1:12.814 71.99 2 1:12.922 98.1

13 4 67 11b 5 Gordon Russell Norton / Manx / (499) 5 6:26.319 67.84 37.499 12.195 1:14.830 70.05 2 1:15.611 95.9

14 5 17 11b 6 Stuart Tonge Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:32.927 66.70 44.107 6.608 1:16.662 68.37 3 1:16.943 99.0

15 3 49 11d 1 Richard Hann Manx / Triton / (650) 5 6:37.865 65.87 49.045 4.938 1:18.232 67.00 4 1:18.554 91.2

16 16 631 11b 7 Angela Cragg Manx / Norton / (499) 5 6:51.894 63.63 1:03.074 14.029 1:13.264 71.54 2 1:13.294 102.3

17 8 5 11b 8 Ian Lucas Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:52.807 63.49 1:03.987 0.913 1:19.201 66.18 2 1:20.368 96.3

18 5 59 11c 1 David Hebb Norton / Manx / (348) 5 6:54.265 63.26 1:05.445 1.458 1:18.758 66.55 5 1:20.819 89.0

19 1 8 11d 2 May, Jimmy Norton / 30M / (490) 5 6:54.551 63.22 1:05.731 0.286 1:20.616 65.02 2 1:21.322 91.7

20 6 26 11d 3 Paul Stephen Norton-Manx / Inter / (450) 4 6:01.605 57.98 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:25.267 61.47 4 1:25.900 79.2

21 6 27 11d 4 Derek Bunning Norton / Dominator / (600) 1 1:44.156 50.32 4 Laps 3 Laps 1:37.090 53.99 1 75.7

Not Classified

16 11b Martin Thrower Matchless / G50 / (500) 1 1:28.417 59.28 Retired 1:25.759 61.12 1 80.9

11a - Best Lap : No.34 Mike Smith - 1:08.035   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 69.50 mph

11b - Best Lap : No.74 Jamie O'Brien - 1:09.148   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 68.65 mph

11d - Best Lap : No.49 Richard Hann - 1:18.232   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 60.93 mph

11c - Best Lap : No.59 David Hebb - 1:18.758   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 58.52 mph
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Timekeeper Clerk of Course
16:31

Posting Time : 

Leaders : No.74 Jamie O'Brien (1-3)  /  No.137 Daniel Jackson (4-5)

Start Time : 06/04 - 16:23:38 / Flag Time : 16:29:27 / End Time : 16:30:32 77.04 mph1:08.035No.34 Mike SmithBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 14°C        Track : Dry 73.92 mph1:10.907No.137 Daniel JacksonPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Class Rnk Rider Entry Laps Time mph Gap Interv. Best lap mph In Lap 2nd Best Spd

11a
1 137 11a 1 Daniel Jackson Matchless / G50 / (500) 5 5:48.820 75.13 1:08.235 76.82 3 1:08.247 100.0

2 7 34 11a 2 Mike Smith Norton / Manx / (499) 5 5:50.161 74.85 1.341 1.341 1:08.035 77.04 3 1:08.076 103.6

3 2 56 11a 3 Matthew Hebb Norton / Manx / (499) 5 5:53.357 74.17 4.537 3.196 1:09.092 75.86 3 1:09.198 101.8

4 1 501 11a 4 Graham Higlett Matchless / G50 / (500) 5 5:53.888 74.06 5.068 0.531 1:08.733 76.26 4 1:09.085 101.4

5 1 68 11a 5 Michael Russell Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:00.769 72.64 11.949 6.881 1:09.776 75.12 5 1:09.846 102.1

6 4 82 11a 6 Mark Taylor Oakdene / Norton / (500) 5 6:01.302 72.54 12.482 0.533 1:08.696 76.30 3 1:09.649 100.8

7 1 22 11a 7 Tony Perkin Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:06.615 71.49 17.795 5.313 1:12.138 72.66 4 1:12.264 97.5

8 78 11a 8 Justin Keen Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:13.697 70.13 24.877 7.082 1:12.872 71.93 3 1:13.517 97.1

11a - Best Lap : No.34 Mike Smith - 1:08.035   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 69.50 mph

11b
1 74 11b 1 Jamie O'Brien Oakdene / Manx / (500) 5 5:53.120 74.22 1:09.148 75.80 2 1:09.359 100.9

2 6 61 11b 2 Steve Parrott Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:12.959 70.27 19.839 19.839 1:12.626 72.17 3 1:13.594 100.6

3 4 25 11b 3 Mike Farrall Matchless / G50 / (500) 5 6:13.917 70.09 20.797 0.958 1:12.819 71.98 4 1:12.868 99.0

4 1 77 11b 4 Andrew Glasgow Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:14.124 70.05 21.004 0.207 1:12.814 71.99 2 1:12.922 98.1

5 4 67 11b 5 Gordon Russell Norton / Manx / (499) 5 6:26.319 67.84 33.199 12.195 1:14.830 70.05 2 1:15.611 95.9

6 4 17 11b 6 Stuart Tonge Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:32.927 66.70 39.807 6.608 1:16.662 68.37 3 1:16.943 99.0

7 10 631 11b 7 Angela Cragg Manx / Norton / (499) 5 6:51.894 63.63 58.774 18.967 1:13.264 71.54 2 1:13.294 102.3

8 6 5 11b 8 Ian Lucas Norton / Manx / (500) 5 6:52.807 63.49 59.687 0.913 1:19.201 66.18 2 1:20.368 96.3

Not Classified

16 11b Martin Thrower Matchless / G50 / (500) 1 1:28.417 59.28 Retired 1:25.759 61.12 1 80.9

11b - Best Lap : No.74 Jamie O'Brien - 1:09.148   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 68.65 mph

11c
1 59 11c 1 David Hebb Norton / Manx / (348) 5 6:54.265 63.26 1:18.758 66.55 5 1:20.819 89.0

11c - Best Lap : No.59 David Hebb - 1:18.758   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 58.52 mph

11d
1 49 11d 1 Richard Hann Manx / Triton / (650) 5 6:37.865 65.87 1:18.232 67.00 4 1:18.554 91.2

2 8 11d 2 May, Jimmy Norton / 30M / (490) 5 6:54.551 63.22 16.686 16.686 1:20.616 65.02 2 1:21.322 91.7

3 26 11d 3 Paul Stephen Norton-Manx / Inter / (450) 4 6:01.605 57.98 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:25.267 61.47 4 1:25.900 79.2

4 27 11d 4 Derek Bunning Norton / Dominator / (600) 1 1:44.156 50.32 4 Laps 3 Laps 1:37.090 53.99 1 75.7

11d - Best Lap : No.49 Richard Hann - 1:18.232   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 60.93 mph
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

Grid 137 82 501 74 68 56 22 38 77 66 16 129 53 25 78 61 67 49 17 8 198 62 59 51 5 26 27 34 37 43 65 631

Start 137 82 501 74 68 56 22 38 78 16 77 25 61 49 67 17 8 34 59 5 27 26 631

Lap 1
Interval

74 82
0.3

68
0.2

137
0.4

56
0.5

501
0.6

22
1.4

34
0.1

78
1.9

61
0.1

25
0.5

77
2.0

49
1.7

67
0.1

17
1.1

16
3.5

8
0.0

5
2.1

59
1.0

26
11.5

27
0.8

631
13.3

Lap 2 74 82
1.1

137
0.0

56
0.5

501
1.0

34
0.3

68
2.8

22
0.9

78
3.1

61
0.4

77
1.6

25
0.2

67
3.6

49
3.5

17
0.1

8
6.8

5
0.7

59
2.7

26
17.9

631
0.3

Lap 3 74 137
0.1

82
0.3

56
1.0

34
0.3

501
0.6

68
6.7

22
1.0

78
3.2

61
0.1

77
1.9

25
0.6

67
6.5

17
4.1

49
2.0

5
10.2

8
0.2

59
3.0

631
9.4

26
12.2

Lap 4 137 74
1.6

82
0.1

34
0.0

56
0.5

501
0.5

68
7.8

22
3.3

61
5.0

78
0.6

77
0.5

25
0.5

67
9.3

17
5.5

49
3.1

5
13.2

8
0.3

59
2.6

631
2.2

26
23.8

Lap 5 137 34
1.3

74
2.9

56
0.2

501
0.5

68
6.8

82
0.5

22
5.3

61
6.3

78
0.7

25
0.2

77
0.2

67
12.1

17
6.6

49
4.9

631
14.0

5
0.9

59
1.4

8
0.2
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Analysis 

Motor Sports Timing UK Apex Timing GoRacing

Pembrey Circuit 2024 (GBR)  06-07/04/2024
Page 1 / 1

Laps Lap Time

No.5   Ian Lucas

1 1:23.711

2 1:19.201

3 1:21.389

4 1:21.222

5 1:20.368

No.8   May, Jimmy

1 1:23.982

2 1:20.616

3 1:22.416

4 1:21.322

5 1:21.724

No.16   Martin Thrower

1 1:25.759

No.17   Stuart Tonge

1 1:20.742

2 1:17.381

3 1:16.662

4 1:17.052

5 1:16.943

No.22   Tony Perkin

1 1:15.193

2 1:12.397

3 1:12.749

4 1:12.138

5 1:12.264

No.25   Mike Farrall

1 1:16.724

2 1:15.135

3 1:13.266

4 1:12.819

5 1:12.868

No.26   Paul Stephen

1 1:28.912

2 1:27.147

3 1:25.900

4 1:25.267

No.27   Derek Bunning

1 1:37.090

No.34   Mike Smith

1 1:12.685

2 1:08.516

3 1:08.035

4 1:08.338

5 1:08.076

No.49   Richard Hann

1 1:20.008

Laps Lap Time

2 1:18.554

3 1:18.814

4 1:18.232

5 1:18.692

No.56   Matthew Hebb

1 1:13.690

2 1:09.377

3 1:09.092

4 1:09.198

5 1:10.724

No.59   David Hebb

1 1:26.159

2 1:20.819

3 1:22.061

4 1:20.913

5 1:18.758

No.61   Steve Parrott

1 1:15.859

2 1:13.753

3 1:12.626

4 1:13.712

5 1:13.594

No.67   Gordon Russell

1 1:19.855

2 1:14.830

3 1:16.239

4 1:15.611

5 1:15.889

No.68   Michael Russell

1 1:12.989

2 1:14.539

3 1:12.606

4 1:09.846

5 1:09.776

No.74   Jamie O'Brien

1 1:12.711

2 1:09.148

3 1:09.359

4 1:09.965

5 1:11.263

No.77   Andrew Glasgow

1 1:18.874

2 1:12.814

3 1:12.922

4 1:12.925

5 1:13.596

Laps Lap Time

No.78   Justin Keen

1 1:16.636

2 1:13.517

3 1:12.872

4 1:14.477

5 1:13.726

No.82   Mark Taylor

1 1:13.600

2 1:09.990

3 1:08.696

4 1:09.649

5 1:19.254

No.137   Daniel Jackson

1 1:14.939

2 1:09.306

3 1:08.235

4 1:08.247

5 1:08.568

No.501   Graham Higlett

1 1:15.123

2 1:09.715

3 1:09.085

4 1:08.733

5 1:10.715

No.631   Angela Cragg

1 1:14.852

2 1:13.264

3 1:13.294

4 1:13.643

5 1:14.171
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Starting Grid 
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Timekeeper Clerk of Course
10:53

Posting Time : 

Start : 06/04 - 14:51     5 Laps = 7.280 miles

11 631
Angela Cragg

Manx / Norton / (499)

-
65

Ken Perch

Norton / Manx / (500)

-
43

Terence Spencer

Norton-Manx / 30M / (499)

-

10 37
Cliff Ransley

Norton / (350) 

-
34

Mike Smith

Norton / Manx / (499)

4:07.775
27

Derek Bunning

Norton / Dominator / (600)

1:29.734

9 26
Paul Stephen

Norton-Manx / Inter / (450)

1:28.868
5

Ian Lucas

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:25.767
51

Simon Hocking

Norton / 30m / (500)

1:25.766

8 59
David Hebb

Norton / Manx / (348)

1:25.700
62

Neil Allman

Norton / Manx / (499)

1:25.473
198

Archy Walker

Norton / Dominator / (500)

1:24.176

7 8
May, Jimmy

Norton / 30M / (490)

1:23.988
17

Stuart Tonge

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:23.827
49

Richard Hann

Manx / Triton / (650)

1:20.277

6 67
Gordon Russell

Norton / Manx / (499)

1:18.026
61

Steve Parrott

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:17.560
78

Justin Keen

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:17.523

5 25
Mike Farrall

Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:17.074
53

Richard Dawson

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:17.039

4 129
Luke Bailey

Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:16.763
16

Martin Thrower

Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:16.505
66

Richard Ellis

Norton / Manx / (499)

1:16.342

3 77
Andrew Glasgow

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:15.805
38

Andrew Jones

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:15.279
22

Tony Perkin

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:14.985

2 56
Matthew Hebb

Norton / Manx / (499)

1:13.928
68

Michael Russell

Norton / Manx / (500)

1:13.244
74

Jamie O'Brien

Oakdene / Manx / (500)

1:12.531

1 501
Graham Higlett

Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:12.369
82

Mark Taylor

Oakdene / Norton / (500)

1:12.281
137

Daniel Jackson

Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:10.907

POLE POSITION


